U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic	ORM PTO-1594 DECOÉ 04-
	PREV 6-931 RECOF OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
¥ ¥	
ne attached original documents or convibered	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:
and address of receiving party(ies)	1 Name of conveying partitions:
Pinacor, Inc.	MicroAge Computer Centers, Inc.
	design computer centers, inc.
Address: Mail Station 8	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association
ddress: 1330 West Southern	General Partnership
empe State: <u>AR</u> ZIP <u>85282</u> -454	№ Corporation-State Delaware
idual(s) citizenship	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🙎 No
ciationeral Partnership	3. Nature of conveyance:
ed Partnership	
r	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name
ot domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designatio 口 Yes 質 No	☐ Other
nust be a separate document from assignment) (s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🕱 No	Execution Date: February 21, 2001
•	4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s)
emark Registration No.(s)	A. Trademark Application No.(s)
A MARINA ARAM ATAM DANIA MANA MANA ARAM ATAM MANA	PINACOR, 75/453,923
04-09-2001	
	Additional numbers att
mber of applications and	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
ions involved:	concerning document should be mailed:
	Name: Mark I. Feldman
9 (37 CFR 3,41)S <u>40 • 00</u>	Internal Address:
osed	_Piper_Marbury Rudnick & Wolfe
additional fees are orized to be charged to deposit account	
	202 H. Al J. C. 13
account number:	Street Address: 203 North LaSalle Street
2284	
	City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601
plicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts	18/2001 GTON11 00000213 75453923 \ DO NOT US
•	FC:481 (40.00 DP \
	01704 INDEX W.
d correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	7. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.
ad correct and any attached copy is a true copy of April 5, 2001	2. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform
• <u>·</u>	D. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Mark I. Feldman Name of Person Signing
ions involved:\$\frac{1}{2} (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{2} osed additional fees are orized to be charged to deposit account account number:	Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark I. Feldman Internal Address: Piper Marbury Rudnick & Wolfe Street Address: 203 North LaSalle Street City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601 18/2001 GTOW11 00000213 75453923 DO NOT US

<u>ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK</u>

WHEREAS, MicroAge Computer Centers, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at MicroAge Legal Department MS #8, 1330 West Southern, Tempe, Arizona 85282-4545 ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the mark PINACOR, United States trademark application Serial No. 75/453,923 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Pinacor, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at Micro Age Legal Department MS #8, 1330 West Southern, Tempe, Arizona 85282-4545 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), to it in hand paid by said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee all its right, title and interest in, to and under said Mark and registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

MICROAGE COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.

Vice President and Corporate Counsel

STATE OF ARIZONA

COUNTY OF MARICOPA

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2/11 day of Schrung, 2001.

Chain A. Jersun

My Commission Expires: 10/21/2003

RECORDED: 04/09/2001

OFFICIAL SEAL ELAINE D. TERSINI Notary Public - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Oct. 21, 2003

CHIDOCS//3501320.v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002274 FRAME: 0186